

2023 CRHS Fair Share Fee

Coon Rapids High School Boys Soccer Booster Club

The booster club is an all-volunteer organization. We are asking all families to pay a \$75 per player tax-deductible "fair share" fee to help cover costs of the soccer program not covered by school funds. Your contribution is essential to help us create the best experience for all players. In the past, items that have been covered by Booster Club funds have included equipment, apparel, team meals, parent appreciation night, senior night, senior gifts, coaches' gifts, and player banquet fees. Longer term, the Booster Club would like to be able to contribute to the purchase of additional apparel items and plan for other fun activities.

**Back again this year is the NetGiver charitable giving app. We are asking families to donate the funds through NetGiver. NetGiver provides a fast, safe, and easy way to support 501(c)3 organizations nationwide. It allows users to give to nonprofits directly from your bank account without incurring fees and 100% of a donation will reach our club. This is a win-win for everyone! With that in mind, please donate to the Booster Club by Wednesday, August 30th using this QR Code.



If you're not able to use NetGiver, other options are available through Venmo and personal check. Please reach out to our Treasurer, Amy Hacker, for more information. Her contact info is johnamy0629@msn.com or 612-817-7689.

If you have any questions, please feel free to reach out to Cindy Kish (President) at crboyssoccerbc@gmail.com or 612-210-8698 or to Amy Hacker (Treasurer) at johnamy0629@msn.com or 612-817-7689.

We would like to thank you in advance for your contribution.

Sincerely, Coon Rapids Boys Soccer Booster Club

NetGiver Guide

- 1. Scan QR Code or by web at https://donate.netgiverapp.com/
- 2. Find A Charity CRHS Boy's Soccer Booster Club (don't forget the apostrophe in boy's)
- 3. Verify it's the correct Charity CRHS Boy's Soccer Booster Club
- 4. Choose CRHS Boy's Soccer Booster Club
- 5. Charity Details are displayed
- 6. Click Give to this Charity
- 7. Make a fee-free donation by Inserting \$75.00 into the amount field Add a memo Tommy Jones Fair Share
- 8. Click "Go To Account Settings"
- 9. Click "Begin" to securely connect NetGiver to your checking account
- 10. NetGiver uses Plaid to connect your account
- 11. Type your bank name
- 12. Enter your credentials
- 13. Verify your identity
- 14. Select your account
- 15. Slide to Give Now
- 16. Share your contact info or skip and give now
- 17. Thank you